07-30-2009



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TO LINE COMMITTEE	ssioner for Patents. Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copie:	s thereof.	
1. Name of Conv	eying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party(ies):	
	1) Thomas BOREN 2) Goran HALLMANS 3) Per AMAN	Name:	1) Ingmar BORJESSON 2) Leif HOLMGREN	
	5, . 5,	Internal Address:		
	tional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	1) c/o Cerealia R&D AB 2) c/o Wasabrod AB	
	ssignment Merger ecurity Agreement Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	1) S-153 81 Jarma Sweden 2) S-682 Filipstad, Sweden	
Execution D	ate: 1) 6/26/09; 2) 6/23/09; 3) 6/16/09	│ □ Additional ⊨	name(s) and address(es) attach	
	olication Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
If this document i	s being filed together with a new			
application, the e Title: A NOVE CEREAL PRO	s being filed together with a new xecution date of the application is: Additional Notes that the second se	umbers Attached. GIP INFECTIONS BAS	ED ON AN ACTIVATED	
application, the e Title: A NOVE CEREAL PRO Docket No: Be	xecution date of the application is: ☐ Additional Note: ☐ Addit	GIP INFECTIONS BAS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
application, the e Title: A NOVE CEREAL PRO Docket No: Bi 5. Name and Ado	xecution date of the application is: ☐ Additional Note: ☐ Addit	GIP INFECTIONS BAS	pplications and	
Title: A NOVE CEREAL PRO Docket No: Bo 5. Name and Ado Document Should	Additional No. Additional No. L NON-ANTIBIOTIC STRATEGY AGAINST OF DDUCT OR FERRIC QUINATE ORE3003D/REF Itress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this of be Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Total Number of A	pplications and atents Involved:	
application, the e Title: A NOVE CEREAL PRO Docket No: Bi 5. Name and Ado Document Should Name:	Additional No. Additional No. L NON-ANTIBIOTIC STRATEGY AGAINST OF DOUCT OR FERRIC QUINATE ORE3003D/REF Irress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this of the Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of A Pe 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed	pplications and atents Involved:	
application, the e Title: A NOVE CEREAL PRO Docket No: Bi 5. Name and Ado Document Should Name:	Additional No. Additional No. L NON-ANTIBIOTIC STRATEGY AGAINST OF DDUCT OR FERRIC QUINATE ORE3003D/REF Itress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this of be Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Total Number of A Pt 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Num	pplications and atents Involved: 1 \$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200	
application, the e Title: A NOVE CEREAL PRO Docket No: Bi 5. Name and Ado Document Should Name:	Additional No. Additional No. L NON-ANTIBIOTIC STRATEGY AGAINST OF DUCT OR FERRIC QUINATE ORE3003D/REF Iteress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this of be Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of A Pt 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Num	pplications and atents Involved: 1 \$40.00 e charged to deposit account	
application, the e Title: A NOVE CEREAL PRO Docket No: Bi 5. Name and Ado Document Should Name:	Additional No. Additional No. L NON-ANTIBIOTIC STRATEGY AGAINST OF DOUCT OR FERRIC QUINATE ORE3003D/REF Irress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this of be Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of A Pt 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Num ATTACH DUPLICATE OF	pplications and atents Involved: 1 \$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200	
application, the e Title: A NOVE CEREAL PRO Docket No: Bi 5. Name and Ado Document Should Name: Address: 9. Statement and To ti	Additional No. Additional No. L NON-ANTIBIOTIC STRATEGY AGAINST OF DOUCT OR FERRIC QUINATE ORE3003D/REF Irress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this of be Mailed: Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382 Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of A Pe 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Num ATTACH DUPLICATE OF	spplications and latents Involved: \$40.00 See charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200 COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS	

12068971 87/28/2009 AWONDAF1 00000016 02020 02 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas BORÉN, Göran HALLMANS and Per ÅMAN, whose post office addresses appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A NOVEL NON-ANTIBIOTIC STRATEGY AGAINST OGIP INFECTIONS BASED ON AN ACTIVATED CEREAL PRODUCT OR FERRIC QUINATE, (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application number 12/068,971 for United States Letters Patent was executed on February 13, 2008.

WHEREAS, Ingmar BORJESSON and Leif HOLMGREN, whose post office addresses are c/o Cerealia R & D AB, S-153 81 Jarma, Sweden and c/o Wasabrod AB, S-682 Filipstad, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of *Bacon & Thomas* to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Continued on next page....

Assignor Name Thomas BORÉN	Address Nytorgsgatan 16A	
Where Signed	S-903 30 Umeå, Sweden	
Date	Signature	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
— Print/Type Name	— Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	
Assignor Name Göran HALLMANS	Address Granvägen 8B	
Where Signed	S-907 38 Umeå, Sweden	
Date 27 Jew 2009	Signature (
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	— Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	
	-	
Assignor Name Per AMAN	Address Pilvagen 24	
Where Signed	S-756 45 Uppsala, Sweden	
Date	Signature	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas BORÉN, Goran HALLMANS and Per AMAN, whose post office addresses appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A NOVEL NON-ANTIBIOTIC STRATEGY AGAINST OGIP INFECTIONS BASED ON AN ACTIVATED CEREAL PRODUCT OR FERRIC QUINATE, (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application number 12/068,971 for United States Letters Patent was executed on February 13, 2008.

WHEREAS, Ingmar BORJESSON and Leif HOLMGREN, whose post office addresses are c/o Cerealia R & D AB, S-153 81 Jarma, Sweden and c/o Wasabrod AB, S-682 Filipstad, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of *Bacon & Thomas* to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Continued on next page

Assignor Name Thomas BORÉN	Address Nytorgsgatan 16A S-903 30 Umeå, Sweden	
Where Signed		
Date (/m e2 Jun 26, 2009)	Signature home Sove	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
— Print/Type Name	—————————————————————————————————————	
Signature	Signature	
•		
Assignor Name Göran HALLMANS	Address Granvägen 8B	
Where Signed	S-907 38 Umeå, Sweden	
Date	Signature	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	— Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	
Assignor Name Per AMAN	Address Pilvagen 24 S-756 45 Uppsala, Sweden	
Where Signed		
Data	Cianata	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas BORÉN, Göran HALLMANS and Per ÅMAN, whose post office addresses appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A NOVEL NON-ANTIBIOTIC STRATEGY AGAINST OGIP INFECTIONS BASED ON AN ACTIVATED CEREAL PRODUCT OR FERRIC QUINATE, (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application number 12/068,971 for United States Letters Patent was executed on February 13, 2008.

WHEREAS, Ingmar BORJESSON and Leif HOLMGREN, whose post office addresses are c/o Cerealia R & D AB, S-153 81 Jarma, Sweden and c/o Wasabrod AB, S-682 Filipstad, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of *Bacon & Thomas* to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Continued on next page....

ASSIGNMENT Utility - Sole/Joint - U.S. Page Two

Assignor Name	Address	
Thomas BORÉN	Nytorgsgatan 16A	
Where Signed	S-903 30 Umeå, Sweden	
mnere dignea		
Date	Signature	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Palarma Nama		
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	
	Signature	
•		
designed Mana		
Assignor Name Göran HALLMANS	Address Granvägen 8B	
	S-907 38 Umeā, Sweden	
Where Signed		
Date	Signature	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
D.J., CF - 21		
— Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature		
	Signature	
Assignor Name	Address	
Per ÅMAN	Pilvagen 24	
Where Signed	S-756 45 Uppsala, Sweden	
Uppsa1a		
Du 1//	Signature)	
Date 16/6 - 2009	Signature La (AL-e-	

PATENT REEL: 023029 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 07/27/2009